

..
SLP(C)No. 24260 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24260/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in RSA 556/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKETING COMMTT.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BANNAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 2(ii) to 2(iv).

Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Adv. appears for respondent no. 1 and prays for four weeks' time to
file counter affidavit. Dasti in addition is permitted.

List the matter after service is complete.

(Shashi Sareen)(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master Court Master