

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3198 OF 2007

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKETING COMMTT.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANNAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that respondent is dead and seeks four weeks' time to bring the legal representatives of the deceased respondent on record.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master