

<

ITEM NO.106
(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3198 OF 2007

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKETING COMMTT.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANNAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv. for
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent
No. 1 is dead. He prays for time to seek instructions and make
necessary application for substitution of respondent No. 1.
List the matter after six weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master | |(Renu Diwan)

Court Master | |