

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3198 OF 2007

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKETING COMMTT. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANNAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Raising additional grounds)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv. for  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv. for  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Smt. Bannamma - respondent No.1 is reported to have died on May 17, 2010. Her only son - Nagi Reddy, who was respondent No. 2, had predeceased her. His legal representatives are already on record.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 is, thus, allowed.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks.

Application for condonation of delay in filing application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 is unnecessary as the proposed legal representatives are already on record. It stands disposed of as such.

|(Pard+eep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|